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London Fire Brigade Headquarters 
169 Union Street  London  SE1 0LL 
T 020 8555 1200  F 020 7960 3602 

Textphone 020 7960 3629 
london-fire.gov.uk 

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7130.2 

Date of response: 16 February 2023 

Request: 

I am writing to enquire if it would be possible to request the station mobilisation figures for the Brigade for 
the year 2022. 

I know a lot of this data is placed on the London Datastore, however, the information I am looking for does 
not appear to be listed in the format I am trying to obtain. 

I have attached a PDF showing exactly the information I am trying to obtain - and in what format: 

Also, can you confirm when the LFB fleet list will be updated on the London Datastore website please. 

Response: 

Our Data team have provided the attached table showing the number of mobilisations for each station from 01 
January 2022 to 31 December 2022.   

To recreate this dataset you can create a pivot table with the mobilisations data for the last three years from the 
London Datastore. 

Once the Pivot Table is created, select the field ‘DeployedFromStation_Name’ for rows and ‘IncidentNumber’ 
for values. Ensure the values are a count of ‘Incident Number’ and filter out any years you do not need. 

The most recent fleet list has also been uploaded to the London Datastore and can be accessed via the 
following link: 

https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade---fleet-list?q=fleet  

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about 
this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website. 

https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-mobilisation-records
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-mobilisation-records
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade---fleet-list?q=fleet
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/


Station Number of Mobilisations
Acton 1,705
Addington 847
Barking 1,563
Barnet 991
Battersea 1,641
Beckenham 1,412
Bethnal Green 2,493
Bexley 1,155
Biggin Hill 242
Brixton 3,094
Bromley 1,669
Chelsea 2,823
Chingford 833
Chiswick 1,338
Clapham 1,899
Croydon 2,841
Dagenham 2,109
Deptford 1,147
Dockhead 1,348
Dowgate 2,177
Ealing 1,513
East Greenwich 1,554
East Ham 1,480
Edmonton 1,777
Eltham 1,049
Enfield 1,965
Erith 1,088
Euston 3,261
Feltham 1,989
Finchley 1,694
Forest Hill 1,512
Fulham 2,234
Greenwich 1,412
Hainault 582
Hammersmith 3,128
Harold Hill 796
Harrow 1,295
Hayes 1,183
Heathrow 956
Hendon 1,987
Hertfordshire 2
Heston 1,726
Hillingdon 1,694
Holloway 2,069
Homerton 2,172
Hornchurch 934
Hornsey 1,831
Ilford 2,568
Islington 2,324
Kensington 2,501
Kent 1
Kentish Town 3,037



Station Number of Mobilisations
Kingston 987
Lambeth 3,444
Lee Green 1,260
Lewisham 1,655
Leyton 1,261
Leytonstone 1,400
Mill Hill 949
Millwall 1,058
Mitcham 1,160
New Cross 1,558
New Malden 937
Norbury 2,183
North Kensington 3,253
Northolt 1,770
Old Kent Road 1,779
Orpington 1,215
Paddington 4,129
Park Royal 1,265
Peckham 1,730
Plaistow 1,685
Plumstead 2,485
Poplar 1,933
Purley 810
Richmond 1,125
Romford 841
Ruislip 811
Shadwell 1,459
Shoreditch 2,891
Sidcup 1,146
Soho 6,082
Southall 1,869
Southgate 1,404
Stanmore 1,780
Stoke Newington 2,708
Stratford 2,022
Surbiton 920
Surrey 1
Sutton 1,655
Tooting 2,101
Tottenham 3,037
Twickenham 1,431
Wallington 1,150
Walthamstow 1,892
Wandsworth 1,786
Wembley 1,647
Wennington 531
West Hampstead 3,057
West Norwood 2,237
Whitechapel 2,297
Willesden 1,609
Wimbledon 1,355
Woodford 1,038



Station Number of Mobilisations
Woodside 1,654
Grand Total 180,083
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